

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: GPCP13150

Polycarbonate containers GN 1/3 - clear - height 150mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Polycarbonate Containers GN 1/3 Clear Height 150mm

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Polycarbonate Containers GN 1/3 Clear Height 150mm. These containers are designed for professional use in commercial kitchens, providing durability and versatility for food storage and handling.

2. Safety Information

- Ensure containers are used within their temperature range to avoid warping or melting.
- Do not use the containers for cooking in oven or microwave.
- Avoid using sharp utensils to prevent scratching the surface of the containers.
- Always check for cracks or damage before use. Dispose of damaged containers to prevent food contamination.
- Keep away from flame and direct heat sources.
- Follow all operating guidelines to prevent injuries and ensure proper usage.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Polycarbonate
- Size: GN 1/3
- Height: 150mm
- Color: Clear
- Temperature Resistance: -40°C to +100°C
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes
- BPA-Free: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

- Before use, wash the container with warm soapy water and rinse thoroughly.
- Ensure that the working area is clean and sanitized.
- Place the container in a designated storage area that is dry and free from contaminants.
- Avoid stacking heavy items on top of the containers to preserve their structural integrity.

5. Operation

- Load food items into the container without exceeding its maximum fill line.
- Ensure the lid is properly secured to maintain freshness and prevent spills.
- For storage, keep the container in a stable, cool environment.
- When using the container, do not force items inside as it may lead to deformation.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- The container is dishwasher safe; place it on the top rack for optimal cleaning.
- For manual cleaning, use warm soapy water and a soft cloth or sponge.
- Do not use abrasive cleaners or scouring pads as they can scratch the surface.
- Thoroughly dry the container before storage to prevent mold or bacteria growth.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the container shows signs of warping, discontinue use immediately and replace.
- For lid-related issues (poor sealing), ensure that the lid is the correct size and undamaged.
- If there are persistent odors, clean with a mixture of baking soda and water, then rinse thoroughly.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the container in accordance with local waste disposal regulations.
- These containers are recyclable; check with local facilities about proper recycling methods.

9. Contact

For queries or assistance, please contact us:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

We appreciate your commitment to quality and safety in your kitchen operations with our Polycarbonate Containers GN 1/3 Clear Height 150mm. Thank you for your purchase!

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für Polycarbonatbehälter GN 1/3 Klar Höhe 150 mm

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Dieses Produkt ist ein Polycarbonatbehälter mit der Größe GN 1/3 und einer Höhe von 150 mm. Er ist ideal für die Lagerung und Präsentation von Lebensmitteln. Hergestellt aus robustem und klarem Polycarbonat, bietet dieser Behälter eine hohe Transparenz und Haltbarkeit.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung: Nur für die Lagerung von Lebensmitteln geeignet.
- Temperaturbereich: Der Behälter kann Temperaturen von -40 °C bis +100 °C standhalten.
- Mikrowellengeeignet: Ja, jedoch keine metallischen Teile verwenden.
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja, im oberen Fach.
- Bruchgefahr: Übermäßiger Druck oder Stöße können zum Brechen führen. Beschädigte Behälter sollten sofort ersetzt werden.
- Reinigung: Reinigen Sie den Behälter vor dem ersten Gebrauch und nach jedem Gebrauch.
- Lagerung: Lagern Sie den Behälter an einem trockenen Ort, fern von direkter Sonneneinstrahlung und extremen Temperaturen.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Polycarbonat
- Farbe: Klar
- Größe: GN 1/3
- Höhe: 150 mm
- Temperaturbereich: -40 °C bis +100 °C
- Mikrowellengeeignet: Ja
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja (oberes Fach)

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Überprüfen: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt unbeschädigt ist und alle Teile vorhanden sind.
2. Reinigung: Reinigen Sie den Behälter gründlich vor der ersten Benutzung mit warmem Seifenwasser.
3. Platzierung: Stellen Sie den Behälter auf eine stabile, ebene Fläche.
4. Befüllung: Füllen Sie den Behälter nicht über die empfohlene Höchstgrenze, um ein Überlaufen zu vermeiden.

5. Betrieb

- Verwenden Sie den Behälter sowohl für kalte als auch warme Lebensmittel.
- Achten Sie darauf, heiße Lebensmittel nicht direkt in den kalten Behälter zu geben, um Temperaturschocks zu vermeiden.
- Bei Verwendung in der Mikrowelle, decken Sie den Behälter ab, um Spritzer zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Spülen Sie den Behälter nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Seifenwasser.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder -geräte, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Zur Desinfektion kann eine verdünnte Essiglösung verwendet werden.
- Trocknen Sie den Behälter gründlich ab, bevor Sie ihn lagern.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Der Behälter hat Risse oder Brüche.
Lösung: Verwenden Sie den Behälter nicht und ersetzen Sie ihn sofort.
- Problem: Der Behälter war in der Mikrowelle und hat sich verformt.
Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter die empfohlene Temperatur nicht überschreitet.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie den Behälter gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffe.
- Polycarbonat kann recycelt werden, wo dies möglich ist.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Polycarbonaatcontainers GN 1/3 - Hoogte 150mm

1. Algemene informatie

De polycarbonaatcontainers GN 1/3 met een hoogte van 150 mm zijn ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in de horeca en catering. Deze containers zijn duurzaam, eenvoudig te gebruiken en ideaal voor het bewaren van voedsel, ingrediënten of andere voorwerpen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de container alleen voor het bewaren van voedsel en andere vloeistoffen die niet schadelijk zijn.
- Plaats de container niet in de oven of op directe hittebronnen.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe voorwerpen om krassen of beschadigingen te voorkomen.
- Controleer de container regelmatig op tekenen van beschadiging. Gebruik de container niet als deze beschadigd is.
- Bewaar de container buiten het bereik van kinderen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Polycarbonaat
- Afmeting: GN 1/3
- Hoogte: 150 mm
- Kleur: Helder
- Temperatuurbestendigheid: -40 °C tot 100 °C

4. Installatie en opstelling

1. Kies een geschikte plek in uw keuken of opslagruimte waar de container toegankelijk is.
2. Zorg ervoor dat het oppervlak waarop de container wordt geplaatst schoon en droog is.
3. Plaats de container op een stabiele ondergrond. Dit voorkomt vallen of omvallen.
4. Vul de container voorzichtig met de gewenste inhoud zonder deze te overbelasten.

5. Bediening

- Vul de container met de gewenste ingrediënten of voedsel.
- Sluit de container met een bijpassende deksel voor optimaal behoud van versheid.
- Gebruik de container met een geschikte schep of lepel bij het serveren of inschenken.

6. Schoonmaak en onderhoud

- Reinigen met een zachte spons of doek en een mild schoonmaakmiddel.
- Vermijd schurende reinigingsmiddelen en -doekjes om krassen te voorkomen.
- Spoel de container grondig af met warm water na reiniging.
- Laat de container volledig drogen voordat u deze opbergt.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De container is gebroken of vertoont scheuren.
Oplossing: Vervang de container onmiddellijk voor uw veiligheid en kwaliteit van het voedsel.
- Probleem: De container is moeilijk schoon te maken.
Oplossing: Probeer een mild, niet-schurend schoonmaakmiddel en laat de container een tijdje weken.

8. Afvoer

- Afhankelijk van lokale regelgeving kunt u de polycarbonaatcontainer bij het afvaldepot voor plastics inleveren.
- Neem contact op met uw plaatselijke milieudienst voor meer specifieke afvoerinstructies.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u ons bereiken op:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

MANUAL DEL PRODUCTO: CONTENEDORES DE POLICARBONATO GN 1/3 (ALTURA 150MM)

1. Información General

Los contenedores de policarbonato GN 1/3 son ideales para almacenar y servir alimentos de manera segura y eficiente. Fabricados con policarbonato de alta calidad, son resistentes a impactos y temperaturas extremas, lo que los convierte en una excelente opción para uso en cocinas comerciales y entornos gastronómicos.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este producto está diseñado exclusivamente para el almacenamiento y la presentación de alimentos. No se debe utilizar para fines distintos a los especificados.

- Temperaturas: Evite exponer el recipiente a temperaturas superiores a 100 °C (212 °F) o inferiores a -40 °C (-40 °F).

- Daños visibles: Inspeccione el contenedor antes de cada uso. No utilice el producto si presenta grietas, rasguños o daños visibles.

- Limpieza: Utilice detergentes suaves y evite limpiadores abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie del policarbonato.

- Calor: No coloque el contenedor directamente sobre fuego o fuentes de calor intenso.

- Cuidado de los niños: Mantenga los contenedores fuera del alcance de los niños no supervisados.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Policarbonato

- Dimensiones: GN 1/3, altura 150 mm

- Color: Transparente

- Resistencia: Alta resistencia a impactos

- Aptos para lavavajillas: Sí

- Aptos para alimentos: Sí

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Desembalaje: Retire el contenedor de la caja y asegúrese de que no haya daños visibles.

2. Ubicación: Coloque el contenedor en una superficie plana y estable.

3. Accesorios: Si se incluye una tapa, colóquela cuidadosamente sobre el contenedor asegurando un sellado adecuado.

5. Operación

- Uso: Llene el contenedor con los ingredientes o alimentos deseados. Asegúrese de no sobrepasar la capacidad del recipiente.

- Almacenamiento: Guarde el contenedor en un lugar fresco y seco, preferiblemente en una refrigeración adecuada si se almacenan alimentos perecederos.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave los contenedores con agua tibia y detergente suave después de cada uso.

- Evite el uso de esponjas abrasivas.

- Asegúrese de secar completamente antes de almacenar.

- Examine regularmente el estado del contenedor para verificar cualquier desgaste o daño.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: El contenedor tiene grietas.

Solución: Deje de usar el contenedor y verifique si es necesario reemplazarlo.

- Problema: El tapón no cierra bien.

Solución: Verifique si hay objetos obstruyendo el cierre y ajuste si es necesario.

8. Eliminación

- Este producto debe ser reciclado de acuerdo con las normativas locales sobre plásticos. No lo deseche en la basura común.

- Consulte las regulaciones locales sobre la disposición de materiales plásticos.

9. Contacto

Para más información, consultas o asistencia, contáctenos:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com

- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit : Contenants en Polycarbonate GN 1/3 - Hauteur 150mm

1. Informations Générales

Ce manuel concerne les contenants en polycarbonate GN 1/3 (hauteur 150mm) conçus pour un stockage et une manipulation sécurisés des aliments. Fabriqués en polycarbonate durable, ces contenants sont parfaits pour un usage professionnel dans les cuisines commerciales.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation Adéquate : Ces contenants sont destinés uniquement à un usage alimentaire.
- Température : Ne pas exposer à des températures supérieures à 100°C ou inférieures à -20°C.
- Chocs : Évitez les chocs violents pour prévenir les fissures ou cassures.
 - Produits Chimiques : Évitez les nettoyants abrasifs. Utilisez uniquement des produits approuvés pour le polycarbonate.
- Surchauffe : Ne pas placer dans un four à micro-ondes.
- Enfants : Tenir hors de portée des enfants pour éviter les risques d'accidents.

3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

- Matériau : Polycarbonate.
- Dimensions : GN 1/3 - Hauteur 150mm.
- Capacité : 3.5 litres.
- Couleur : Transparent.
- Résistant aux Chocs : Oui.
- Compatible Lave-Vaisselle : Oui, sauf en cycle haute température.
- Certification : Conforme aux normes de sécurité alimentaire de l'UE.

4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Déballage : Retirez les contenants de leur emballage avec précaution.
2. Inspection : Vérifiez visuellement chaque contenant pour détecter d'éventuels dommages.
3. Empilage : Les contenants peuvent être empilés pour faciliter le stockage.
4. Placer dans le Réfrigérateur : Placez les contenants sur des étagères appropriées pour maintenir un bon flux d'air.

5. Fonctionnement

Pour une utilisation optimale, remplissez le contenant avec des aliments préparés, en veillant à ne pas dépasser la capacité maximale. Couvrez avec un couvercle (vendu séparément) pour une conservation optimale.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavage : Rincez avec de l'eau tiède et un savon doux après chaque utilisation.
- Lave-Vaisselle : Compatible, à éviter les cycles de haute température.
- Stockage : Conservez dans un endroit frais et sec à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil.

7. Dépannage

- Fissures ou Cassures : Si vous trouvez des fissures, ne les utilisez plus.
- Difficulté à Empiler : Assurez-vous que les contenants sont bien alignés.
- Difficulté à Nettoyer : Utilisez des nettoyants doux et un chiffon non abrasif.

8. Mise au Rebut

Ne jetez pas les contenants en polycarbonate dans les poubelles ordinaires. Veuillez les recycler conformément aux réglementations locales sur le recyclage des plastiques.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter :

- Email : info@ggmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Contenitori in Policarbonato GN 1/3 - Altezza 150mm

1. Informazioni Generali

Questo manuale fornisce le istruzioni necessarie per un corretto utilizzo e manutenzione dei contenitori in polycarbonato GN 1/3, altezza 150mm. Questi contenitori sono progettati per un'ampia gamma di applicazioni in ambito culinario e professionale.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare i contenitori in polycarbonato in forno o microonde.
- Evitare il contatto con oggetti appuntiti per prevenire graffi o rotture.
- Non esporre i contenitori a temperature superiori ai 100°C.
- Lavare con acqua e detergente delicato; non utilizzare materiali abrasivi o spugne ruvide.
- Controllare regolarmente lo stato dei contenitori per eventuali segni di usura o danni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Policarbonato
- Dimensioni: GN 1/3
- Altezza: 150 mm
- Colore: Trasparente
- Resistente agli urti
- Adatto per uso alimentare

4. Installazione e Configurazione

1. Assicurarsi che il piano d'appoggio sia pulito e asciutto.
2. Posizionare il contenitore sulla superficie desiderata.
3. Se utilizzato in un sistema di refrigerazione o riscaldamento, assicurarsi che sia compatibile con il contesto operativo.
4. Evitare di sovraccaricare il contenitore per prevenire deformazioni.

5. Operazione

- Riempire il contenitore con alimenti o ingredienti nella quantità desiderata, senza superare il bordo superiore per evitare fuoriuscite.
- Coprire con un coperchio appropriato per preservare la freschezza degli alimenti.
- Utilizzare solo utensili in plastica o silicone per evitare graffi.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Dopo l'uso, risciacquare il contenitore con acqua fredda.
- Lavare a mano con detergente delicato o in lavastoviglie (assicurarsi che sia idoneo per il lavaggio in lavastoviglie).
- Asciugare accuratamente prima di riporlo.
- Non conservare il contenitore in ambienti umidi o con temperature estreme.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il contenitore presenta graffi o crepe, non utilizzarlo per alimenti. Sostituirlo immediatamente.
- In caso di deformazioni, evitare di sottoporlo a temperature elevate per tentare di ripristinarne la forma.

8. Smaltimento

- I contenitori in polycarbonato possono essere riciclati. Seguire le normative locali per il riciclo dei plastici.
- Non gettare nel cestino dei rifiuti generici.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania